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Weekly Newsletter
13th February 2020

Dear Parents,

Owlets enjoyed a terrific stay and play session last Thursday. The children took part in a range of different
activities- all with a ladybird theme. Thank you to all of the parents who were able to attend and support the
children. We have all been delighted with how well they have settled this year.

Children in Owlets and Snowy Owls have both visited the Norwich Playhouse today, to watch their new
production of 'Room on a Broom'. Thanks to Miss Church for leading this visit and to Friends for supporting
with the costs. We will seek to provide a similar visit for the older children later in the year.

A reminder that tomorrow is our annual NSPCC ‘Number Day'. The children are invited to attend in a number-
themed non-school uniform with a voluntary £1 contribution to the charity. They will be taking part in a range
of mathematical activities and games in both their classes, and also in mixed-age groups. It was a highly
enjoyable day last year- thanks to Mrs Cameron for again leading it this year.
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I hope you all have an enjoyable half-term week.
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The recipient of this week's Bring in your Children’s University passports every
Head Teacher award is: Monday via the class baskets and these will be
. ) returned to you on Thursdays.
Keegan (6)- progress with reading Send photos, emails and queries to

CULMPS@littlemelton.norfoalk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE
2= MATTERS

every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 95.70%
Year to date attendance was: 96.89%

No year group achieved 100% attendance

Last week
Ellie Age 6
TIsabelle age 10
Daisy Age 11
Oliver age 10

This week
Thomas age 8
Rose age 7

Over Half-term
Oscar age 5
Rufus age 6
Oliver age 5
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IS AWARDED TO...
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Friday 31st January & Friday 7th February
Owlets - Lewys, Oscar, Lucas & Amelia
Snowy Owls - Autumn, Jayden, Jude, Ketty &
Ingrid
Barn Owls - Sydney, Evie, William G, Alfie,
Molly B, Kodey & Jamal
Eagle Owls - Isabelle, Clementine, Corey, Erin
Keegan, Ben, Louis, Elsie, Morgan & Toby
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N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.
Thurs 13th February - Owlets and Snowy Owls visit
Norwich Playhouse for ‘Room on the Broom'.
Fri 14th February - Non school uniform day for
NSPCC numbers day - wear something with numbers
on. Donations £1.
Half Term Holidays

Mon 17th February - Fri 21st February 2020
Mon 24th February - school choir to visit Carlton
House Care Home 1.30p.m.
Thurs 27th February - Year 3 start swimmin
Fri 28th February - Friends glow disco 3.15-5p.m.
Fri 6th March - Year 4/6 Swim Gala UEA 1-3.45p.m
Tues 10th March - Year 5/6 High 5 netball
Fri 13th March - Friends non-uniform day for
tombola items
Wed 18th March - Eagle Owls singing at Norwich
Cathedral
Thurs 19th March - Year 6 maths challenge
Fri 20th March - Whole school orienteering day
Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to

Thurs 2nd April.
Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020
Fri 24th April - Non school uniform day for Friends
teddy tombola
Fri 24th April - Music day
Mon 27th April - Reception and Year 1 multi-skills at
Easton college
Tues 28th April - Year 2 Multi-sports at Easton
College
Tues 5th May - Year 5/6 Netball development
league 3:30—5:30
"Fl:hu':s 7th May - Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket at Eaton
ar
Wed 20th May - Eagle Owls dance show case at the

Open venue
May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020
Mon 8th June - Year 3/4 Quad kids Athletics
Tues 7th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #1
Wed 8th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #2
Fri 10th July - Year 2 International Day at
Mulbarton Primary
Mon 20th July - Year R & 1 visit Dippy the dinosaur
at Norwich Cathedral
Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

Youps faithfully,

l

Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher
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COURSE

Learn or improve your skills to be
match ready.

A great way to learn new skills, keep fit
and meet new friends.

Tuesdays (term time only)

4:30-5:30 - 8-11 yrs old

9:30-6:30 - 12-15 yrs old

Book online at: or call 01953 607171.

OO Wymondham
Wymondham, NR18 ONT Leisure Centre

o \/\
south-norfolk.gov.uk/leisure South Norfolk
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ARE YOU STRUGGLING TO FIND THE TIME TO EXERCISE?
ONLINE TRIAL

FULL MONTHS ACCESSS
T0 HOME WORKOUT
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Workouts @ mand!
Filnas > lgs

LACK OF MOTIVATION TO JOIN THE GYM? SIGN UP TODAY

dated
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HAVE A LIFESTYLE THAT MEANS GETTING signing up today YO
its and Cote.

By sighing ! s for fu
TO THE GYM OR A CLASS IS DIFFICULT? Yon“ne f\:c,\l;\;iz SQESHSKT Kettlebe

CAN’T AFFORD THE EXPENSE OF A PT?

MAYBE YOU DON'T FEEL COMFORTABLE
EXERCISING IN FRONT OF PEOPLE? www.atpworkoutsondemand.com




HM Government

CORONAVIRUS:
PUBLIC
INFORMATION

The Government and NHS are well prepared
to deal with this virus.

You can help too.

Germs can live on some surfaces for hours.
To protect yourself and others:

* Always carry tissues with you and use them
to catch your cough or sneeze.

* Bin the tissue, and to kill the germs, wash your
hands with soap and water, or use a sanitiser gel.

* If you have arrived back from China within 14 days
follow the specific advice for returning travellers.

This is the best way to slow the spread of almost
any germs, including Coronavirus.

Find out more at gov.uk/coronavirus



